CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:
¥ FBC Engineering
M FBC Judge
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
# Consultant

Vo & 159751

FORT BENQ{&‘)UNTY
ENGINEERING

301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

Address:

Phone: 281-633-7500
Fax: 281-342-7366
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:
Williams Way Blvd From F.M. 762 to U.S. 59/IH NB CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............. 3
Frontage Road DATE .
............................................... 2/1/2018
PROJECT NUMBER .........ccocooiiiiinns 13114
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ...ooviiiieeiiniee s $4,645,912.45
Allgood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd. CONTRACT DATE ...ooi i 11/13/2017
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 159751
The contract is changed as follows:
There has been added items to the contract due to an existing waterline and force main that was in conflict with the
proposed storm sewer.
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.
The Original (Contract Sum) /
5 $ 4,645,912.45 /
Net change by prev;ous!y authorized Change Orders
.................................................... $ 171,702.86
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
$ 481761531 ./
The (Contract Sum) will be increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of
....................................................................... $ 116,851.20
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be
......................................... $ 4,934,466.51 \/

The Contract Time will be [] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
(] changed or [] unchangedto 0.

Authorized:

CONTRACTOR

Fort Bend County Engineering
J Stacy Slawinski PE.

By:

Allgood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Rlchmond TX 77406

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable Robert E. Hebert
301 Jackson St., #719
Richmond, Texas 77469

s ot

By:

(s;gnature)

DATE:

2 /ﬂ/Zd/B

(signalure)

DATE:




X082 ¥ IANWAJIC-MOTE L
006Trs COoTrE oo e oot 0008 0008 CoGo ¥3 &

(TIvnNYI NDIS3T
ONOWHOR 20 ALD ¥Ad - NOILZ I8RO0 AYAOVOE NOdN
LNEWSAY OL (3GAY 38 O1) 5010371534 [NVROAH Sxid

00818 008is a0 0088 ags 0005 0008 009 kE) . g

Gva1 INVHJAH 31 081 10 DA 008D .8
00PpLS QFrlS 008 00z 008 jaleys:) ey 030 A7 L

(X088 3AWA
FIVO B 3915 ONICTIONI 'SHLAEC TTv) SLNVHOAH Fhild
LOBEZL'YS L)BZEE o'k LOBZLYS Co'k 0008 oo0s ooe w3 g

XOHBINWATIVO.LZI
EL0LF2ZS £LULP'ES o0t SLOLFES ooy 0008 9008 00o v3 <

XOd IMUABSL
Q0'e00'ZLS 00°000°THS o0z 00C00'es 00'e 0508 oo 006 3 ¥

(E0Vd NEBLHTENOD 'SHEASE TV ONISVYD SNITYRLYM ZL
OC7i8ELS OOPIEELS GOl ooZs ooiel 2008 000s oce EX £

] (30 1d N} BLETEH00 'SH1430
TTY 'SONILLE DNIGTIOND) SNIEILYM LNIOP CINIVELSSH WLt

LTFR2'88 L2 P04 BS 0o'is 12968 no'Le e a00s ;8] A1 4
(SO NI S 11400 'SH LIS
TV 'SONILLL SRNIONTIOND 3N LA 051 70 DAG 008D W21
50°LLLTLS B0LLLTLS 0569 L9¥ES QU'5SE 0008 oS 54 ey |
: SIELL NIV
{uoenolaY I PUILISIEM) £ JeRIg sBueLs
ol Ui BueyD 190 UORCI IS WSl ‘ON
oy ey MmN | PAL wopusy |Aopeeey | merpg oo g a_%mﬂc e sy
1S90V VEE'TS JUNOUNY PBILCD MmN
0Z'L58'9 LS junoury 3senbey Jeps0 IBueyn
LEGLOLLE'YS JUAGLRY IOEIUOD
LESENDEN
uaiorsyos poaby HOLOVEINGD
80l ‘oM dor INVSI HIIESNT
£ “ON HEQHO SONVHD
2LOELZ ALva QATE AWM ST ILOFEMONEd

TP GRS MO LENDD

W04 1SIN0IY IAHO IONVHD ooy




(H3ANIDNT IHL WOX
NOILYZHOHLNY HLA ATNG CESM1 28 OL) GNYS MNVE v LG
oo0rELS 000 LS Q000L oFrpLs 00004 0008 0008 0070 A2 4
(3115240 30 Q380450 38 OL) $10dS ALEIN
00Cey'lS 00°C8K'1S 00591 o0'ss 0058t 0o0S 00'0s k] AD £
WILSAS AIS4VE HONSYL YHSD
DSEriE 0GEFLS 0060 7108 D0'SE0L ooos oues 000 A1 Z
(3ovid
NI 1T dROD SHLAIA TIW) DNISYD NIV 080 ANYLINYG &
WL 9CTTL'eS 00T 82 LS 00TLE w0 000% ouo A1 iz
{NIVIA 300D OINCONVEY) SNYIO 2 DN JF
00°079S 000resS 507 000278 A 0005 0008 200 ¥3 oz
Eovid
NI LT T6W0S 'SHIAIA TTY) TIOHNYR HEMES ANYLINYS
ODEZLYS 00BTLYS 002 0079E'ZS 00T 2008 0008 000 ¥3 [
IAWA TSV I3 BV IDYAMES
Go00Y'es C000r'eS 00E 20002'%S g 0008 0008 oo V3 gt
(T d NI 21TI2N0D SHI430 TV 'SONILI
ONIQNTONY NIVN 3080 S3AM3S AHYLINYS 05 10 OAd 0080 W7
05 LLLDLS 051 LL'0LS 00685 OEELE 00555 0008 000s 000 1 1
NIV 30604 7 SNLISHE Of NOLLSEINNGD
000858 000858 00 0oL o0g o 0g 00'es coo V3 gl
INTIELYAM T SNIISIXE JENCONYEY T4 LNoYD
09'50r'c8 0B EBFES ooy O0p'7L88 ooy 0008 0003 000 AD Sl
(SN DMLLSING GENOONYEY) dNYID 8 DN W2h
00007 18 0000718 0T 200098 ooz 0o0s Hus )] v trl
. (3N 3S0d0N) dWYID B DM W)
00'07ES 00'0rSS oot 00'0rSs oL 000s noos 00 w3 el
STOA IOVIWNOD ONY TIMOVE
. 'SIXOE B SIAWA VD 2} ONILSIKS 30 3850810 7 SADNSY
0060TLS 0O00T'LS 00z 000088 00z 000S oees goo NE L
{ALID OL IAINOHG} STOA JOVENOD Oy
THSHOVE INVEOAH 3 ONILSIXT JOVATYS ONY IACHS
00°0083 000088 ool 000088 jueh? 0003 0008 000 $1 i
(ALID OLIWACH) SAIONA LOVIROD ONY
THAMOVE "LNVREAAH Tild ONLLSDHE JOVATYS 0NV SACNTY
000088 00065 ) 000063 00 GOTS 0008 [Ues] §1 oL




1e303RG - {Uoeasisy W eullioyei) £lepig aliveyd

UE'158'9L LS
(HEENIONE SH1 WOXd
NOILYZHOHLOW SHL HLAM ATNO T3S0 38 OL) ONIELVMBT
CO000%LS 00 030SES 00008 000Es 00708 0008 0008 8¢ A1 14
(HIIHIONT JH ] WO NOLLYZIHOHLINY
HLIAA AMNG CEISN 28 OL) ONVS J3Z11IYLS LNSWS0 v xE
0009t ‘TS 0009LES 0000k o] G000k ooes noos jsi211] A &




BLA.CKLINE QUANTITY TAKE-OFF

ENGINEERI 1/26/2018

12-INCH WATER LINE AND 2-INCH SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN
ALONG WILLIAMS WAY BOULEVARD
WITHIN FORT BEND COUNTY MUD NO. 116
CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BE PROJECT NO.: 03700.0807.01.UTL (DN)

ITEM EST
NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry
1. 12" C900 PVC CL 150 Waterline {Including fittings, all depths, complete in-place) LF 369
2. 12" Restrained Joint Waterline (Including fittings, all depths, complete in-place) LF 91
3. 12" Waterline Casing (All depths, complete in-place) LF 137
4. 12" TS&V w/ Box EA 2
5. 12" Gate Valve & Box LF 1
6. Fire Hydrants (All depths, including 6" tee & gate valve & box) EA 1
7. 8"{900 PVC CL 150 Fire Hydrant Lead LF B

Fire Hydrant Reflector (To be added to pavement upon roadway completion-per current City of Richmond

Design Manual) EA 1
8. 2" Blow-Off Valve & Box EA 1
10. Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant, Backfill and Compact Voids (Provide to City} LS 1
11. Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant, Backfili and Compact Voids (Provide to City) LS 1
12.  Remove & Dispose of Existing 12" Gate Valves & Boxes, Backiill and Compact Voids EA 2
13. 12" Plug & Clamp (Proposed line) EA 1
14. 12" Plug & Clamp (Abandoned existing iine) EA 2
15.  Grout {Fill sbandoned existing 12" Waterline) cY 4
168. Connection to Existing 4" Force Main EA 2
17. 4" Y00 PVC CL 150 Sanitary Sewer Force Main {Including fittings, ali depths, complete in-place) LF 555

18. Sewerage Air Release Valve EA 2



BLACKLINE

QUANTITY TAKE-OFF

E N GINEERINCG 1/26/2018
12-INCH WATER LINE AND 2-INCH SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN
ALONG WILLIAMS WAY BOULEVARD
WITHIN FORT BEND COUNTY MUD NO. 116
CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BE PROJECT NO.: 03700.0807.01.UTL (DN}

ITEM EST
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTy
19. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (All depths, complete in place) EA 2
20. 4" Plug & Clamp (Abandoned force main} EA 2
21. 4" Sanitary Force Main Casing (All depths, complete in-place) LF 112
22. QSHA Trench Safety Sysiem LF 1,025
23. Utility Spoils (To be disposed cof off-site) CcY 165
24. Extra Bank Sand (To be used only with authorization from the Enginear} CY 100
25. Extra Cement Stabilized Sand (To be used only with authorization from the Engineer) cY 100
26. Dewatering (To be used only with authorization fromn the Engineer) LF 500

ALTERNATE ITEMS'™
At Bore Pits (Per current City of Richmond Design Standards, to be used only with autherization from the

Engineer) LS 1
A-2 12" G900 PVC CL 150 Waterine-Bare & Jack (All depths, complete in-place)® LF a0
A-3 4" G900 PVC CL 150 Sanitary Sewer Force Main Bore & Jack (All depths, complete in-place)® LF 20

{1) ltems to be used in the event that the proposed Williams Way Blvd. is constructed prior to the work propased in this project.

{2) Deduct the bore LF quantity from tha base open-cut LF quantity.



Svatek, Donna

TN Y ST i R AT = b Lt =t

From: Vincent Jacob <vjacob®@isaniconsultants.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 06, 2018 6:40 AM
To: Slawinski, Stacy
Cc: Crawford, Wesley; Harris, Britten; Svatek, Donna; Thomas Prosch; Ramakanth(Rama)

Soudari
Subject: Williams Way Blvd.(FM762-US59); FBC Mobility Project No.13114: WL & FM Relocation
Attachments: C.0. No. 3 - 1295 form.pdf; C.O. No. 3 - Signed.pdf

Stacy,
Please find attached C.O. # 3 with supporting documents for processing.
Thanks,

VINCENT N. JACOB, PE / Construction Manager
Isani Consultants L.P

m /832 477 6617 e/ vjacob@isaniconsultants.com
o/713747 2399 f/ 713748 3748
a /3143 Yellowstone Blvd., Houston, TX 77054

ISANICONSULTANTS.COM

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should
show as an envelope under attachments.



